2024-2025 MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION AND DUES NOTICE

NORTH CAROLINA PLUMBING INSPECTORS ASSOCIATION

ANNUAL FEES

This is an invitation to establish or renew your membership or to join the North Carolina Plumbing Inspectors' Association. The objectives of the Association are:

- 1. Cooperate in the formulation of the North Carolina Plumbing Code Standards.
- 2. Promote uniform understanding and application of the North Carolina Plumbing Code.
- 3. Secure and promote uniform administrative ordinances and inspection methods.
- 4. Represent the plumbing inspector in all matters in furthering development of the North Carolina Code and the plumbing industry.
- 5. Promote closer cooperation between inspectors, inspection departments, fire departments, the plumbing industry and the public.
- 6. Promote and improve the standard of the profession of plumbing inspectors.

City/County Inspection Department

The Association offers memberships to <u>City or County Inspection Departments</u> which includes all plumbing inspectors, State Officials, and also Associate Memberships for individuals interested in the plumbing industry who are not employed as a plumbing inspector. Please put an X beside type of membership you are requesting and return this form to the address below:

\$75.00 per Jurisdiction

		State Official	\$75.00 per Person
		Associate Member	\$125.00 per Person
(Please print or type)			
NAME OF JURISDICTION:			
CONTACT PERSON:			
MAILING			

ADDRESS_____

CITY_____STATE___ZIP__

Dues are paid between July 1st and June 30th of each year. Please complete the information above & return this form along with your check for membership for the year 2024-2025 to:

TELEPHONE NUMBER: _____

NC PLUMBING INSPECTORS ASSOCIATION **270 Toms Street** Rutherfordton, NC 28139 Tel: 828-287-6036

E-MAIL ADDRESS:

ncplumbinginspectorsassoc@gmail.com